DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-950901

RPTT:\$3120.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$3,160.00 Pgs=3 08/17/2020 12:39 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-15-611-037

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Ziab Abumughaiseeb 541 Ramos Drive Folsom, CA 95630

ESCROW NO: 11000947-JML

RPTT \$3,120.00

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Eric John Taxer and Hudson Jai Taxer, Trustees of the Eric and Hudson Taxer Revocable Trust dated Jun 1, 2012

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Ziab Abumughaiseeb Trustee and Alona Zaharkina Trustee of the Mughaiseeb Family Trust dated July 17, 2008 and reinstated on September 4, 2014

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Eric and Hudson Taxer Revocable Trust dated Jun 1, 2012 Eric John Taxer, Trustee STATE OF NEVADA **ss**: COUNTY OF Dayles This instrument was acknowledged before me on (seal) **Notary Public** GINGER SHANNON BESASPARIS DONIDERO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 06-20-2021 Certificate No: 17-2764-5

Eric John Taxer and Hudson Jai Taxer, Trustees of the

#### **EXHIBIT A**

### **Legal Description**

Lot 6 in Block F of Round Hill Village Unit No. 4, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 25, 1966, as File No. 31837.

APN: 1318-15-611-037

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Ass	essor Parcel Numb	er(s)				A
a.	131	8-15-611-037					
b.	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	-	<u> </u>	•	T 100 (200 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100		\ \
C.	7 - 1444000000000000000000000000000000000		and the second s				\ \
d.	***************************************						\ \
2.	Tve	e of Property:					\ \
ے. a.	iyp D	e or Property: Vacant Land	b. <b>А</b>	Single Serv. D	_		
	_	Condo/Twnhse		Single Fam. Re	1.4		PTIONAL USE ONLY
C. e.		Apt. Bldg	d. □ f. □	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'i	Bo	TA-AAAAAAAAAAA	Page
		. •	-			te of Recording:	
g.		Agricultural	h. 🖸	Mobile Home	No	ites:	
i.	Oth	<b>9</b> f	500/24000444 Widomen commence	- — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	annonglebigeralina s m		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:				s	800,000.00	
b.		d in Lieu of Forecic	•	•		-98 <del>-99-9-9-1</del>	1-4a
C.		nsfer Tax Value	•		- / s	800,000.00	
d.		Property Transfer	Tax Due:			3,120.00	
		•			< -		and the second of the second o
4.		remption Claimed		1170	_ "%	] ]	
	a.	Transfer Tax Exer			Section		
	b.	Explain Reason fo	or Exempt	ion:		· / /	TO THE POST OF THE
_	_	**************************************	- D75774-MARA-A-A-A-MARADA-A-	differentiation of the secondary		WE 1834-04400 • manufu pamana any manana any	$: \  \   w^{i_1} \otimes \omega^{i_2} \otimes \omega^{i_3} \otimes \omega^{i_4} \otimes \omega^{i_5} \otimes \omega^{i$
5.		ial Interest: Percer			%		RS 375.060 and NRS
nat dis of 10% pintly a	of the	ance of any claimed e tax due plus inter eve <del>rally lia ste-for</del> an	est at 1% addition	on, or other deter per month. Pure al amount owed.	mination of a suant to NRS	idditional tax due, r 3 375.030, the Buy	ore, the parties agree nay result in a penalty er and Seller shall be
Signa	ture	Eric John 1	aper	<del>wall</del>	Capacity	Grantor	1
Signature821952		8219525E118F484			Capacity	Grantee	Ant
					_ 1. 1		- 0
-	SELL	ER (GRANTOR) IN		ION .	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) IN	
		(REQUIRED	796.		///	(REQUIRED	•
		Eric John Taxer a				Ziab Abumughais	
Pavos	, i rusi ohlo 1	tees of the Eric and Frust dated Jun 1, 2	MUCSON	laxer	Alona Zahar	rkina Trustee of the	Mughaiseeb
Perco	aule (	riusi daled Juri 1, 2	:012		September 4		08 and reinstated on
Addre	ss: PO	Box 11326		···········	Address:		
City: Zephyr Cove					(2 <u></u>		*2 W
t	be) 45	89448	A.		City:	6778	NAME,
Juaio.	wyp.			Managamananananananananananananananananan	State: \'zsp:	-10 P 3.	
<b>L</b>	C	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUE	STING RECOR	DING (Requi	ired if not Coller o	
Print N	C lame:	OMPANY/PERSO Signature Title Co	N REQUE	STING RECOR		ired if not Seller o	
	lame:	Signature Title Co	mpany LL	<u>.C</u>	Escrow No.:		
Addre:	lame: ss: 21	Signature Title Co 2 Elks Point Road,	mpany LI Suite 449	<u>lC</u> 5, PO Box 10297	Escrow No.:		
Addre:	lame: ss: 21	Signature Title Co 12 Elks Point Road, Zip: Zephyr Cove, I	mpany LI Suite 44: NV 89448	<u>C</u> 5, PO Box 10297	Escrow No.:		